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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, April 24, 2023

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

SH-517573 - Estate of Georgia Christakos, 

Deceased

SH-518719 - Sharon Anne Balsor Vs. Rebecca

Wenzell

SH-522911 - Kevin Brezuk Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

SH-523040 - Thomas Downey Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

SH-522907 - Michael Bennett  Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

SH-518462 - Interlen Ltd.  Vs. 4325842 Nova 

Scotia Limited operating as Hefler Forest 

Products and Paul Sibley

CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Jaddus Joseph Poirier

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc

SH-521987 - Gary William John Mitchell Vs. 

Estate of Wayne Robert Mitchell

WL - Motion

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Criminal - Applications

OTH - Other

WL - Trial

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 1 of 3

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

SCCH 514705

Habeas Corpus Application. 

Recorded Telephone Conference (Habeas Corpus) 

Habeas Corpus Application. 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, April 24, 2023

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-516890 - Canadian Broadcasting 

Corporation and Shaina Luck Vs. Halifax 

Regional Police of the Halifax Regional 

Municipality

SH-467712 - Harbouredge Mortgage 

Investment Corporation  Vs. Can*Sport 

Incorporated and Lee Adamski

CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Ricardo Jerrel Whynder

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin 

Gregory Miller

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin 

Gregory Miller

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Pre-trial 

Conference

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Challenge 

for Cause

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 10 of 29

Day 1 of 22

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, April 25, 2023

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

CRH-515746 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Mark Wetmore

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 486.1

SH-522914 - Fred Cluney Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

SH-522917 - Ryan Colbourne Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

SH-522923 - Chad Conn Vs. Attorney General 

of Nova Scotia

SH-518462 - Interlen Ltd.  Vs. 4325842 Nova 

Scotia Limited operating as Hefler Forest 

Products and Paul Sibley

SH-522292 - Stephen Sampson,  Arthur 

Sampson,  Carla Ann Sampson, in her 

personal capacity Vs. Allen JamesSampson, in

his personal capacity and as Personal 

Representative of the Estate of James Carl 

Sampson

CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Ricardo Jerrel Whynder

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin 

Gregory Miller

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Applications

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 2 of 3

Day 1 of 2

Day 11 of 29

Day 2 of 22

2:00 PM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Habeas Corpus Application. 

Habeas Corpus Application. 

Habeas Corpus Application. 
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Wednesday, April 26, 2023

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

501 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

SH-516916 - Arthur Gary Grant, as co-

executor and co-beneficiary of the Estate of 

Robert Silver Grant, Candice Evans Crosby, a 

co-beneficiary of the Estate, and Kevin Robert 

Brown Crosby, a co-beneficiary of the Estate 

Vs. Abbie Gwynne-Timothy, as co-executor 

and co-beneficiary of the Estate of Robert 

SIlver Grant,

SH-464620 - Arthur Gary Grant Vs. Estate of 

Robert Silver Grant

SH-522905 - Josh Creaser Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

CRH-510791 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Nathan George Brunt

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-518462 - Interlen Ltd.  Vs. 4325842 Nova 

Scotia Limited operating as Hefler Forest 

Products and Paul Sibley

SH-502811 - Sunyata Choyce and Ryan 

Binder as litigation guardian of Peyton Binder 

Vs. Dr. Errol Gaum

SH-509033 - In the matter of Search Warrant 

Nova Scotia Barristers Society/Boudrot 

Rodgers

SH-521395 - Paula Bates, Heather Manning 

Vs. Estate of Donald Armstrong Bates

SH-517097 - Paula Bates,  Heather Manning 

Vs. Estate of Donald Armstrong Bates

WL - Applications

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Sentence

WL - Trial

WL - Applications

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 1 of 2

Day 3 of 3

Day 2 of 2

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Habeas Corpus Application. 
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Wednesday, April 26, 2023

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

703 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-514206 - Rong Yang Vs. Optimo Group 

Inc.,  Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., 

as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited

SH-514207 - Qiying Shi Vs. Optimo Group 

Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., 

as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited

SH-514211 - Mindong Chen Vs. Optimo Group

Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., 

as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited

SH-514212 - Yufeng Zhai Vs. Optimo Group 

Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., 

as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited

CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Ricardo Jerrel Whynder

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin 

Gregory Miller

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

WL - Applications

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 1 of 2

Day 12 of 29

Day 3 of 22

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, April 27, 2023

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

SH-516916 - Arthur Gary Grant, as co-

executor and co-beneficiary of the Estate of 

Robert Silver Grant, Candice Evans Crosby, a 

co-beneficiary of the Estate, and Kevin Robert 

Brown Crosby, a co-beneficiary of the Estate 

Vs. Abbie Gwynne-Timothy, as co-executor 

and co-beneficiary of the Estate of Robert 

SIlver Grant,

SH-464620 - Arthur Gary Grant Vs. Estate of 

Robert Silver Grant

SH-522906 - Christopher Cruickshanks Vs. 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia

SH-522908 - Mike Drennan Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

CRH-517846 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Gerald Dennis McNamara

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-513479 - Nova Scotia Civil Liberties 

Association  Vs. Her Majesty the Queen in 

right of the Province of Nova Scotia as 

represented by the Minister of Affairs and 

Housing

SH-519239 - Dalhousie University  Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality and Halifax University 

Neighbourhood Association, an unincorporated

association represented by Peggy Walt and 

William Breckenridge

SH-467712 - Harbouredge Mortgage 

Investment Corporation  Vs. Can*Sport 

Incorporated and Lee Adamski

WL - Applications

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

WL - Applications

WL - Applications

WL - Trial

Day 2 of 2

Day 1 of 2

Day 1 of 5

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Habeas Corpus Application. 

Habeas Corpus Application. 
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Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-521490 - McKenna Electrical Limited Vs. 

Cory Maas

SH-516208 - Home Trust Company as 

Assignor and 4398123 Nova Scotia Limited  

Vs. Brian Allan Rideout and Crystal Blu 

Rideout also known as Crystal Wakunick

SH-514206 - Rong Yang Vs. Optimo Group 

Inc.,  Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., 

as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited

SH-514207 - Qiying Shi Vs. Optimo Group 

Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., 

as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited

SH-514211 - Mindong Chen Vs. Optimo Group

Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., 

as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited

SH-514212 - Yufeng Zhai Vs. Optimo Group 

Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., 

as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited

CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Ricardo Jerrel Whynder

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin 

Gregory Miller

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 1 of 2

Day 2 of 2

Day 13 of 29

Day 4 of 22

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, April 28, 2023

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

CRH-521562 - His Majesty the King Vs. John 

Eric Malcolm

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s5.539(1) cc

CRH-517846 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Gerald Dennis McNamara

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CCC

CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Ricardo Jerrel Whynder

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

OTH - Other

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 2 of 2

Day 2 of 2

Day 14 of 29

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application - Disclosure Application


