Halifax Supreme Court Monday, April 24, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-517573 - Estate of Georgia Christakos, Deceased	WL - Motion
301 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-518719 - Sharon Anne Balsor Vs. Rebecca Wenzell	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals
	SCCH 514	4705	
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-522911 - Kevin Brezuk Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Applications
	Habeas C	orpus Application.	
	1:45 PM	SH-523040 - Thomas Downey Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference
	Recorded	Telephone Conference (Habeas Corpus)	
	2:00 PM	SH-522907 - Michael Bennett Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Applications
	Habeas C	orpus Application.	
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM		OTH - Other
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-518462 - Interlen Ltd. Vs. 4325842 Nova Scotia Limited operating as Hefler Forest Products and Paul Sibley	WL - Trial Day 1 of 3
402 Courtroom	1:00 PM	CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Jaddus Joseph Poirier PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-521987 - Gary William John Mitchell Vs. Estate of Wayne Robert Mitchell	Ch - Motion for Directions

Halifax Supreme Court Monday, April 24, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-516890 - Canadian Broadcasting Corporation and Shaina Luck Vs. Halifax Regional Police of the Halifax Regional Municipality	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-467712 - Harbouredge Mortgage Investment Corporation Vs. Can*Sport Incorporated and Lee Adamski	WL - Pre-trial Conference
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Ricardo Jerrel Whynder	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 10 of 29
		NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Gregory Miller PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - Challenge for Cause
Mellor #2	9:30 AM	CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Gregory Miller PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 1 of 22

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, April 25, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	2:00 PM	CRH-515746 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Mark Wetmore PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.1	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM	SH-522914 - Fred Cluney Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Applications
	Habeas Co	orpus Application.	
	11:00 AM	SH-522917 - Ryan Colbourne Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Applications
	Habeas Co	orpus Application.	
	2:00 PM	SH-522923 - Chad Conn Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Applications
	Habeas Co	orpus Application.	
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-518462 - Interlen Ltd. Vs. 4325842 Nova Scotia Limited operating as Hefler Forest Products and Paul Sibley	WL - Trial Day 2 of 3
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 2
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-522292 - Stephen Sampson, Arthur Sampson, Carla Ann Sampson, in her personal capacity Vs. Allen JamesSampson, in his personal capacity and as Personal Representative of the Estate of James Carl Sampson	Ch - Motion for Directions
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Ricardo Jerrel Whynder	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 11 of 29
		NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	
Mellor #2	9:30 AM	CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Gregory Miller PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 2 of 22

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, April 26, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-516916 - Arthur Gary Grant, as coexecutor and co-beneficiary of the Estate of Robert Silver Grant, Candice Evans Crosby, a co-beneficiary of the Estate, and Kevin Robert Brown Crosby, a co-beneficiary of the Estate Vs. Abbie Gwynne-Timothy, as co-executor and co-beneficiary of the Estate of Robert Silver Grant, SH-464620 - Arthur Gary Grant Vs. Estate of Robert Silver Grant	WL - Applications Day 1 of 2
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM Habeas C	SH-522905 - Josh Creaser Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia orpus Application.	Criminal - Applications
302 Courtroom	1:30 PM	CRH-510791 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Nathan George Brunt PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Sentence
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-518462 - Interlen Ltd. Vs. 4325842 Nova Scotia Limited operating as Hefler Forest Products and Paul Sibley	WL - Trial Day 3 of 3
501 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-502811 - Sunyata Choyce and Ryan Binder as litigation guardian of Peyton Binder Vs. Dr. Errol Gaum	WL - Applications
503 Courtroom	12:30 PM	SH-509033 - In the matter of Search Warrant Nova Scotia Barristers Society/Boudrot Rodgers	WL - Applications
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 2
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-521395 - Paula Bates, Heather Manning Vs. Estate of Donald Armstrong Bates SH-517097 - Paula Bates, Heather Manning Vs. Estate of Donald Armstrong Bates	Ch - Motion for Directions

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, April 26, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-514206 - Rong Yang Vs. Optimo Group Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited SH-514207 - Qiying Shi Vs. Optimo Group Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited SH-514211 - Mindong Chen Vs. Optimo Group Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited SH-514212 - Yufeng Zhai Vs. Optimo Group Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited	WL - Applications Day 1 of 2
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Ricardo Jerrel Whynder NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 12 of 29
Mellor #2	9:30 AM	CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Gregory Miller PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 3 of 22

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, April 27, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-516916 - Arthur Gary Grant, as co- executor and co-beneficiary of the Estate of Robert Silver Grant, Candice Evans Crosby, a co-beneficiary of the Estate, and Kevin Robert Brown Crosby, a co-beneficiary of the Estate Vs. Abbie Gwynne-Timothy, as co-executor and co-beneficiary of the Estate of Robert Silver Grant, SH-464620 - Arthur Gary Grant Vs. Estate of Robert Silver Grant	WL - Applications Day 2 of 2
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside
302 Courtroom	11:00 AM Habeas C	SH-522906 - Christopher Cruickshanks Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia orpus Application.	Criminal - Applications
	2:00 PM Habeas C	SH-522908 - Mike Drennan Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia orpus Application.	Criminal - Applications
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-517846 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gerald Dennis McNamara NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 1 of 2
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-513479 - Nova Scotia Civil Liberties Association Vs. Her Majesty the Queen in right of the Province of Nova Scotia as represented by the Minister of Affairs and Housing	WL - Applications
503 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-519239 - Dalhousie University Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality and Halifax University Neighbourhood Association, an unincorporated association represented by Peggy Walt and William Breckenridge	WL - Applications
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467712 - Harbouredge Mortgage Investment Corporation Vs. Can*Sport Incorporated and Lee Adamski	WL - Trial Day 1 of 5

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, April 27, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 2
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-521490 - McKenna Electrical Limited Vs. Cory Maas	Ch - Motion for Directions
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-516208 - Home Trust Company as Assignor and 4398123 Nova Scotia Limited Vs. Brian Allan Rideout and Crystal Blu Rideout also known as Crystal Wakunick	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-514206 - Rong Yang Vs. Optimo Group Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited SH-514207 - Qiying Shi Vs. Optimo Group Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited SH-514211 - Mindong Chen Vs. Optimo Group Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited SH-514212 - Yufeng Zhai Vs. Optimo Group Inc., Iform Works Inc., and Atbin Homes Ltd., as trustee for Saberi Equity Fund Limited	WL - Applications Day 2 of 2
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Ricardo Jerrel Whynder NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 13 of 29
Mellor #2	9:30 AM	CRH-500591 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Gregory Miller PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 4 of 22

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, April 28, 2023

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-521562 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Eric Malcolm PUBLICATION BAN - s5.539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-517846 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gerald Dennis McNamara NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 2 of 2
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Adam Joseph Drake PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CCC Application - Disclosure Application	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications
	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
402 Courtroom	0.0071111		
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 2
	12:00 PM		AD - Appearance Day
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-502660 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Ricardo Jerrel Whynder	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 14 of 29
		NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	